504869544 04/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4916284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE: MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/07/2018	
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ ΔΑΤΑ	
	Name	Execution Date
FREEDOM MOBILITY, LLC		02/07/2019
L	·	03/07/2018
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA	03/07/2018
	·	03/07/2018
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	DATA HARMAR MOBILITY, LLC	03/07/2018
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	DATA HARMAR MOBILITY, LLC 2075 47TH STREET	03/07/2018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7108466
Patent Number:	7686562
Patent Number:	7458760
Patent Number:	6692215
Application Number:	60949166
Application Number:	12667810
Application Number:	60900001
Application Number:	60947748
Application Number:	12959558
Application Number:	60579822
Application Number:	11177128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(312)463-5001		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	3124635000		
Email:	sbodamer@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com		
Correspondent Name:	KEVIN C. KEENAN		
Address Line 1:	10 SOUTH WACKER DR.		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 3000		

504869544

PATENT REEL: 045546 FRAME: 0592

Address Line 4: CHIC	AGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008849.00003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN C. KEENAN		
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin C. Keenan/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2018		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger-Freedom to Harmar#page1.tif source=Merger-Freedom to Harmar#page2.tif			



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FREEDOM MOBILITY, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "HARMAR MOBILITY, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "HARMAR MOBILITY, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 6:44 O`CLOCK P.M.



4044725 8100M SR# 20181769687

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202289271 Date: 03-09-18

PATENT REEL: 045546 FRAME: 0594 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:44 PM 03/07/2018 FILED 06:44 PM 03/07/2018 SR 20181769687 - File Number 4044725

2018 STATE OF DELAWARE er 4044725 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is

Harmar Mobility, LLC

and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Freedom Mobility, LLC

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Harmar Mobility, LLC

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on Upon Filing

 FIFTH:
 The Agreement of Merger is on file at

 2075
 47th Street, Sarasota, FL 34234

the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 7th day of March AD, 2018

By: -2a Authorized Person

Name: Jeffrey R. Shannon Print or Type

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

RECORDED: 04/16/2018